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Hospital Fiscal Report

State Form 49520 (R3/7-23)

Indiana Department of Health

(Form approved by State Board of Accounts, 2000)

Status: Finalized

I. Identification of Organization

Hospital

Name: SELECT SPECIALTY HOSPITAL (EVANSVILLE)

City of Hospital: Evansville

Year Begin: 01/01/2023 (mm/dd/yyyy format)
Year End: 12/31/2023 (mm/dd/yyyy format)
Person Completing the

Report: Jessica Bennett

Email Address: jelbennett@selectmedical.com
Medicare Provider Number: 152014

Statement One: Summary of Revenue and Expenses

1. Gross Patient Service Revenue 2. Deductions From Revenue
glpatlent Patient Service $164565099 Contractual Allowance $137822899
Cvenuc Other Deductions $0
Outpatient Patient Service $0 Total Deductions| $137822899
Revenue
Total Gross Patient Service $164565099
Revenue
3. Total Operating Revenue
Net Patient Service Revenue $26742200
Other Operating Revenue $36561

Total Operating Revenue $26778761

4. Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims for Inpatient Services

Net Patient Revenue Total Number of Paid Claims
Medicare $10146691 453
Medicaid $3384759 201
Commercial Insurance $7688099 274
Self-pay $33000 3
Any Other Category of Payer $5046135 296
Total $26298684 1227

5. Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims for Qutpatient Services
Net Patient Revenue Total Number of Paid Claims
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Medicare

Medicaid

Commercial Insurance
Self-pay

Any Other Category of Payer
Total

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0

0
0
0
0
0

6. Total Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims (combining items #4 & #5)
Total Number of Paid Claims

Total Net Patient Revenue

Medicare

Medicaid

Commercial Insurance
Self-pay

Any Other Category of Payer
Total

$10146691
$3384759
$7688099
$33000
$5046135
$26298684

453
201
274
3
296
1227

7. Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims from Facility Fees for Inpatient Services
Total Number of Paid Claims

Net Patient Revenue

Medicare

Medicaid

Commercial Insurance
Self-pay

Any Other Category of Payer
Total

8. Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims from Facility Fees for Qutpatient Services
Net Patient Revenue

Medicare

Medicaid

Commercial Insurance
Self-pay

Any Other Category of Payer
Total

9. Total Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims from Facility Fees (combining items #7 & #8)
Total Net Patient Revenue

Medicare $0
Medicaid $0
Commercial Insurance $0
Self-pay $0
Any Other Category of Payer $0
Total $0
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$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

0

0
0
0
0
0

Total Number of Paid Claims

0

0
0
0
0
0

Total Number of Paid Claims

0

0
0
0
0
0
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10. Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims from Professional Fees for Inpatient Services

Net Patient Revenue Total Number of Paid Claims
Medicare $211618 1733
Medicaid $-1440 1
Commercial Insurance $155005 957
Self-pay $-11241 10
Any Other Category of Payer $89574 995
Total $443516 3696

11. Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims from Professional Fees for Outpatient Services

Net Patient Revenue Total Number of Paid Claims
Medicare $0 0
Medicaid $0 0
Commercial Insurance $0 0
Self-pay $0 0
Any Other Category of Payer $0 0
Total $0 0

12. Total Net Patient Revenue and Total Number of Paid Claims from Professional Fees (combining items #10
& #11)

Net Patient Revenue Total Number of Paid Claims
Medicare $211618 1733
Medicaid $-1440 1
Commercial Insurance $155005 957
Self-pay $-11241 10
Any Other Category of Payer $89574 995
Total $443516 3696
13. Operating Expenses
Salaries and Wages $13777063 Employee Benefits $1824700
Depreciation and Amortization ~ $675682 Interest Expense $2297
Bad Debt $0 Other Expenses $12428494

Total Operating Expenses ~ $28708236

14. Net Revenue and Expenses

Excess Revenue over Expenses ~ $-1929475 Total Assets $11928172
IﬁlszsNon-operatmg Gains over $-697276 Total Liabilities $26632346

Total Net Gains  $-2626751
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Statement Two: Contractual Allowance

Revenue Source Gross Patient Contractual Net Patient
Revenue Allowance Service Allowance
Medicare $64358123 $53999815 $10358308
Medicaid $24375097 $20991779 $3383318
Other Government $0 $0 $0
Other State $0 $0 $0
Other Payers $75831879 $62831305 $13000574
Total $164565099 $137822899 $26742200
Statement Three: Donations Statement
Estimated Estimated Net Dollar Gain or
Incoming Revenue Outgoing Loss
Expenses
Donations $0 $0 $0
Statement Four: Research Statement
Estimated Estimated Net Dollar Gain or
Incoming Revenue Outgoing Loss
Expenses
Research $0 $0 $0
Statement Five: Education Statement
Education of Estimated Estimated Net Dollar Gain or
Incoming Revenue Outgoing Loss
Expenses
Medical Professionals $0 $0 $0
Hospital Patients $0 $0 $0
Community Education $0 $0 $0
Number of Medical Professionals Trained $0
Number of Hospital Patients Educated $0
Number of Citizens Exposed to Health Education $0

Messages

Statement Six: Charity Statement

Hospital Charity Charges $0
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Payments from Less Costs to Unreimbursed
Clients Hospital Costs to Hospital
Charity Care $0 $0
HCI Payments $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0
Medicaid Shortfalls $0 $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0
DSH Payments $0
Subtotal $0 $0 $0
Medicare Shortfalls $0 $0
Other Government Programs $0 $0
Total $0 $0 $0

Statement Seven: Subsidized Health Services for the Community

Estimated Estimated Net Dollar Gain or
Incoming Revenue Outgoing Loss
Expenses
Community Programs $0 $0 $0
Community Assessment $0 $0 $0
Provision of Taxes $0 $0 $0
Other Allocations $0 $0 $0

Comments
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